included within the forecast taxable profits used for deferred tax asset recognition purposes. Under IAS 12, when
assessing tax forecasts, taxable amounts that arise from deductible temporary differences that are expected
to originate in future periods should be ignored.  Even though the corporate interest restrictions are not

30

expected to reverse for the foreseeable future, they are strictly a timing difference for tax purposes, so they
should not have been included in the taxable profits used for the purposes of deferred tax asset recognition.

The adjustment has been disclosed as a restatement to the tax related to remeasurement of net defined benefit
pension liability within Other Comprehensive Income as it relates to deferred tax assets arising from the pension
deficit balance and tax losses arising from pension deficit contribution payments.

This adjustment concerns the recognition of deferred tax assets for accounting purposes only and has no
impact on the underlying tax attributes of the Group.

Impact on the Group Consolidated Interim Balance Sheet

 FY23
As reported

£m

Prior year
revision

£m

FY23
Restated

£m

Deferred Tax Asset 18.3 (12.4) 5.9
Net assets 35.0 (12.4) 22.6
Retained earnings (43.3) (12.4) (55.7)

Impact on the Group Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Comprehensive Income/(Loss) in
FY23:

 FY23
As reported

£m

Prior year
revision

£m

FY23
Restated

£m
Other comprehensive (expense)/income:
Tax related to remeasurement of net defined benefit liability 24.2 (12.4) 11.8

Total comprehensive loss for the period (127.8) (12.4) (140.2)

Impact on the Group Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Changes in Equity in FY23:

 Total
equity

£m
Balance at 26 March 2022 161.8

Loss for the year (57.2)

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year – as reported (70.6)
Prior year revision (12.4)
Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year - restated (83.0)

Total comprehensive income for the year (140.2)

Transactions with Owners of the Company recognised directly in equity
Employee share Scheme – value of service provided 1.9
Tax on income and expenses recognised directly in equity (0.5)
Dividends Paid (0.8)